
6.—Federal Government Employees as at Mar. 31,1960, and Regular Earnings for the Year Ended Mar. 31,1960, classified 
by Department and Principal Branch or Service 

NOTE.—Excludes agency and proprietary corporations and other agencies, figures for which are given in summary form in Table 7. 

Department and Branch or Service 
Salaried Prevailing Rate Ships' Officers 

and Crews Totals Casuals and Others 

Em
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Em
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Em
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Em
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

Em
ployees 

Regular 
Earnings 

No. $ No. $ No. t No. J No. 1 

6,665 
327 

2,717 
2,919 

702 

30,327,633 
1,473,937 

13,105,745 
12,653,163 
3,094,788 

1,038 

902 
71 
65 

3,871,674 

3,406,666 
273,618 
191,390 

= 

-

7,703 
327 

3,619 
2,990 

767 

34,199,307 
1,473,937 

16,512,411 
12,926,781 
3,286,178 

322 

63 
259 

2,128,634 

782,739 
1,345,895 

7 38,480 - - - - 7 38,480 - -
130 775,629 - - - - 130 775,629 - -
18 44,352 - - - - 18 44,352 - -
17 73,916 - - - - 17 73,916 - -

4,300 
148 
171 

1,903 
2,078 

16,632,759 
604,970 
650,321 

7,011,227 
8,366,241 

59 
1 

46 
12 

118,624 
3,176 

91,123 
24,325 

4 

4 

11,758 

11,758 

4,363 
149 
171 

1,949 
2,094 

16,763,141 
608,146 
650,321 

7,102,350 
8,402,324 

461 

59 
402 

246,483 

30,033 
216,450 

639 2,837,608 - - - - 639 2,837,608 17 9,666 

1,448 6,303,064 - - - - 1,448 6,303,064 1 4,155 

1,889 
817 

1,059 
13 

7,249,925 
3,606,793 
3,556,369 

86,763 
- -

-
-

1,889 
817 

1,059 
13 

7,249,925 
3,606,793 
3,556,369 

86,763 

126 

126 

79,584 

79,584 

5,033 
4,595 

420 
18 

17,554,922 
15,896,551 
1,605,722 

52,649 

-
-

- -
5,033 
4,595 

420 
18 

17,554,922 
15,896,551 
1,605,722 

52,649 

252 
250 

2 

348,423 
344,962 

3,461 

1,527 
173 
842 
30 

482 

7,161,973 
767,841 

3,660,877 
115,277 

2,617,978 

38 
3 

34 
1 

367,742 
6,216 

347,210 
11,723 
2,593 

318 

247 
13 
58 

1,337,336 

1,085,705 
41,916 

209,715 

1,883 
176 

1,123 
44 

540 

8,867,051 
774,057 

5,093,792 
168,916 

2,830,286 

86 
7 

68 

11 

365,645 
37,935 

255,103 
37,745 
34,862 

Agriculture 
Administration Branch 
Research Branch 
Production and Marketing Branch— 
Special 

Atomic Energy Control Board 

Auditor General's Office 

Board of Broadcast Governors 

Chief Electoral Officer, Office of t h e . . 

Citizenship and Immigration 
Departmental Administration 
Citizenship 
Immigration Branch 
Indian Affairs Branch 

Civil Service Commission 

Defence Production 

External Affairs 
Departmental Administration 
Representation abroad1 _ 
International Joint Commission 

Finance 
General Administration 
Administration of various Acts, etc. . . 
Contingencies and miscellaneous 

Fisheries 
General Services 
Field Services 
Special 
Fisheries Research Board of Canada., 

For footnote, see end of table, p. 128. 


