6.—Federal Government Employees as at Mar. 31, 1960, and Regular Earnings for the Year Ended Mar. 31, 1960, classified by Department and Principal Branch or Service

Nors.-Excludes agency and proprietary corporations and other agencies, figures for which are given in summary form in Table 7.

Department and Branch or Service	Salaried		Prevailing Rate		Ships' Officers and Crews		Totals		Casuals and Others	
	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings
	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	\$
Agriculture Administration Branch Research Branch Production and Marketing Branch Special	6,665 327 2,717 2,919 702	30,327,633 1,473,937 13,105,745 12,653,163 3,094,788	1,038 902 71 65	3,871,674 3,406,666 273,618 191,390	1111		7,703 327 3,619 2,990 767	34, 199, 307 1, 473, 937 16, 512, 411 12, 926, 781 3, 286, 178	322 — 63 259	2,128,634
Atomic Energy Control Board	7	38,480	-	-			7	38,480	-	-
Auditor General's Office	130	775,629	-	—		-	130	775,629	—	_
Board of Broadcast Governors	18	44,352		-		-	18	44,352	_	
Chief Electoral Officer, Office of the	17	73,916	-	-		-	17	73,916	-	-
Citizenship and Immigration Departmental Administration Citizenship Immigration Branch Indian Affairs Branch	4,300 148 171 1,903 2,078	16,632,759 604,970 650,321 7,011,227 8,366,241	$-rac{59}{1}$	118,624 3,176 91,123 24,325	4 4	11,758 	4,363 149 171 1,949 2,094	16,763,141 608,146 650,321 7,102,350 8,402,324	461 59 402	246,483
Civil Service Commission	639	2,837,608	-	-	-	-	639	2,837,608	17	9,666
Defence Production	1,448	6,303,064		-		-	1,448	6,303,064	1	4,155
External Affairs. Departmental Administration. Representation abroad ¹ . International Joint Commission.	1,889 817 1,059 13	7,249,925 3,606,793 3,556,369 86,763	Ξ		1111	Ξ	1,889 817 1,059 13	7,249,925 3,606,793 3,556,369 86,763	126 126	79,584 79,584
Finance. General Administration. Administration of various Acts, etc Contingencies and miscellaneous.	5,033 4,595 420 18	17,554,922 15,896,551 1,605,722 52,649	=	1111	1111	Ξ	5,033 4,595 420 18	17,554,922 15,896,551 1,605,722 52,649	252 250 	348,423 344,962 3,461
Fisheries. General Services. Field Services. Special. Fisheries Research Board of Canada	1,527 173 842 30 482	7,161,973 767,841 3,660,877 115,277 2,617,978	38 34 1	367,742 6,216 347,210 11,723 2,593	318 247 13 58	1,337,336 1,085,705 41,916 209,715	1,883 176 1,123 44 540	8,867,051 774,057 5,093,792 168,916 2,830,286	$-\frac{86}{7}{68}{11}$	365,645 37,935 255,103 37,745 34,862

For footnote, see end of table, p. 128.

125